

R

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.MM-7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/2009

SUSHMITA PATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA INST.OF MED.SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 20.3.2009.

Status quo shall be maintained till then.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master