

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02 / 2 009 in R P No. 226/2006 & LP A No. 360/2004 of The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I)

S U S H M I T A P A T H Y

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A L L I N D I A I N S T . O F M E D . S C I E N C E S & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R R 1-3

Mr. Mu k ul Gupta, Adv.

For R R- 4

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Mu k ul Gupta, Learned counsel appears and waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Learned counsel appears and waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.4.

Notice at this stage need not be issued to Respondent No.5 as stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

...2/-

-2-

Counter Affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

In the interim, Order dated March 3, 2009 passed by this Court shall continue till further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master