

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/2009

SUSHMITA PATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA INST.OF MED.SCIENCES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. The counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that counter affiavit has been filed. The Registry may verify the same. One of the respondents sought time to file counter affidavit. Time granted.

List the matter on 21-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar